
European Snooker Championships U16 - Antalya / Türkiye 2025

Legend: MP - Matches Played, MW - Matches Won, FW - Frames Won, FL - Frames Los, FD - Frames Difference 1/3 - Printed: 18.03.2026 02:03

Group A

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Michał Szubarczyk Poland 2 2 2 3 3 6 2 4

2 Azaan Iqbal Scotland 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 3

3 Jovan Kutlešić Serbia 1 0 2 3 1 3 4 -1

4 Aleksejs Grigoļunovičs Latvia 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group B

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Adyan Iqbal Scotland 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

2 Jackson Pope England 0 2 2 3 2 4 3 1

3 Andrei Rusen Romania 1 1 2 3 1 4 4 0

4 Maxim Balerca Moldova 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group C

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Krzysztof Czapnik Poland 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

2 Max Kennedy Ireland 0 2 2 3 2 4 4 0

3 Jordan Wright Wales 1 1 2 3 1 4 5 -1

4 Nikita Ivanov Moldova 0 1 1 3 0 2 6 -4

Group D

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Lennart Tomei Germany 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

2 Mihai Anton Romania 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

3 Zain Jeraj England 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

4 Alexandra Ceruta Moldova 0 2 0 3 1 2 4 -2

Group E

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Adam Abbas England 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

2 Scott Cooke Ireland 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

3 Jake Castaldi Malta 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

4 Rapolas Juodis Lithuania 0 2 0 3 1 2 4 -2

Group F

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 William Hurley England 2 1 2 3 2 5 3 2

2 William Shannon Ireland 0 0 2 3 1 2 5 -3

3 Moritz Schiehle Germany 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

4 Bence Fábián Hungary 1 1 0 3 0 2 6 -4
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Group G

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Mikayel Nersisyan Armenia 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

2 Liam Dunne Ireland 1 1 2 3 1 4 4 0

3 Teodor Velichkovski North Macedonia 0 2 2 3 2 4 3 1

4 Ömer Can Biltir Türkiye 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group H

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Aaron Donnelly Ireland 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 3

2 Axel Wysoczański Poland 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

3 Ernestas Kozlovas Lithuania 0 0 2 3 1 2 5 -3

4 Mariia Surzhykova Ukraine 0 0 1 3 0 1 6 -5

Group J

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Tadija Matijasevic Serbia 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

2 Wojciech Sowiński Poland 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

3 Caiden Casha Malta 0 0 2 3 1 2 5 -3

4 Reuben Gingell Wales 0 0 1 3 0 1 6 -5

Group K

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Matvei Lagodzinschii Ukraine 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

2 Witold Bystrzycki Poland 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

3 Gregory Cachia Malta 0 0 2 3 1 2 4 -2

4 Matvei Timofeev Latvia 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group L

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Oliwier Niziałek Poland 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

2 Nicolas Le Clercq Hungary 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

3 Conor Doran Northern Ireland 0 0 2 3 1 2 4 -2

4 Savelii Nikitin Ukraine 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group M

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Will Taylor Northern Ireland 0 1 2 3 1 3 5 -2

2 David Nistor Romania 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

3 Mareks Cipsts Latvia 2 1 2 3 2 5 3 2

4 Joel Williams Wales 1 0 0 3 0 1 6 -5
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Group N

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Artem Surzhykov Ukraine 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

2 Matéo Ochoiski France 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

3 Rio Chung Wales 0 0 2 3 1 2 4 -2

4 Iļja Likovs Latvia 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group P

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 William Gwinnell Wales 2 1 2 3 2 5 3 2

2 Jakub Zakrzewski Poland 1 2 2 3 2 5 3 2

3 Eino Vuoristo Finland 2 0 0 3 1 2 5 -3

4 Ryan Dornan Northern Ireland 0 1 2 3 1 3 4 -1

Group Q

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Logan Hall England 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

2 Aiden Collings Wales 0 2 0 3 1 2 4 -2

3 Dragos Singeap Romania 0 0 1 3 0 1 6 -5

4 Oliver Efros Moldova 1 2 2 3 2 5 3 2

Group R

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Nicholas Ayers England 2 2 2 3 3 6 1 5

2 Jenson Schmid Switzerland 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 3

3 Elijah Vertsteeg Scotland 0 0 2 3 1 2 4 -2

4 Frank Ravoit Estonia 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 -6

Group S

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Lukas Stötzer Austria 0 0 2 3 1 2 4 -2

2 William Thomson England 2 2 1 3 2 5 2 3

3 Artem Tseluiko Ukraine 2 0 2 3 2 4 3 1

4 Geremia Orsi Italy 0 2 1 3 1 3 5 -2

Group T

 Player name Country 1 2 3 4 MP MW FW FL FD

1 Harry Wyatt England 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2

2 Dimitrije Vukovic Serbia 2 2 2 3 3 6 0 6

3 Freddie Smith Wales 0 0 1 3 0 1 6 -5

4 Bartos Sukevic Lithuania 0 0 2 3 1 2 5 -3


